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GENERAL BUILDING CODE

INFORMATION

SECTION 310 OF THE L8,

HAS AN AREA OF 9020

w
THE REQUIRENENTS OF TTPE I-B
MARY STRUGTURAL FRANE

BEARING WALLS

NON-BEARING EXTERIOR WALLS
NON-BEARING INTERIOR WALLS
FLOOR CONSTRUCTION

RODF CONSTRUETIGN

REQUIRED RATING
REUIRED RATING
RECURED RATING
REQUIRED RATING
REUIRED RATING
REQURED RATING

COMPLY WITH THE REQUIRENENTS OF CCCUPANCE
FIRE SEPARATION AT CORRIDORS REGURED RATING
FRE SEPARATION AT SHAFTS REQURED RATING
IN ACCORDANGE WITH GHAPTER B,

7.

GLASS B FINISH NATERIAL: SPREAD INDEX

3
EXTERIOR WALLS CONSIST OF MASONRY GONSTRUCTIGN WITH A PL.
PLASTER FINISHES ON
4
s.
—8 4S FOLLO
T ALLBWRGLE NONGER OF STORES: 1 STORES
THE ALLDWABLE AREA PER FLOOR: UNLMETED
5.

THE BUILDING IS CLASSIFIED AS RESIDENTIAL GROUP. R~2 (APARTWENT HOUSE) OGCUPANCY GROUP N ACCORDANCE WITH
THE suLoNS 1S 10 Sions T, KD DXOLUDING HE GARAGES (JHICH ARC SEPARATED 81 2 HE. RATED CONSTRUCTION): THE
IRST FLODR ND THE SECOND THROUGH

e ULONG 15 CONSTRURTED O CAST-IPLACE CONORETE SUPER STRUBTURE (caLuMNS, BEANS, FLOOR AND ROOF SLABSL

ASTER INTERIOR FINISH, (WITH AN NIN.
INTERIOR WALLS (AT PUBLIC CORRDORS AND SEPARATING DWELLING UNITS ) ARE WALL ASSEWBLIES CONSISTNG OF GTPSUM BLOCK
W Ea
THE BUILDING IS EQUIPED WITH A FIRE PROTECTION STAND PIFE SYSTEM, WITH STAND PIPE CONNECTIONS ON EACH FLOOR,
1 ACCORDANCE WM TABLE 503; ALLOWBLE BULOING HEIGHTS AND AREAS, THE BUILOING COMPLIES WTH THE REQUIRENENTS OF

THE ACTUAL NUMBER OF STOREES:

THE ACTUAL ARE;

ACCORDANCE WITH TABLE 801, FIRE RESISTANCE RATING REQUIREMENTS FOR BULDING ELEMENTS,, THE BUILDING COMPLIES WITH
AS FOLLOWS:

IN_ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 7, FIFE PROTECTION: |E. TABLE 707 30 FIRE RESISTANCE RATING REQUREMENTS FOR FIRE BARRIEE
ASSEMBLES (OR HORIZONTAL ASSEWBLIES) BETVEEN FIRE AREAS, AND SECTION 703, FIRE PROTECTIONS; THE PROPOSED IMPROVENENTS

2 HR.
2 HR.

INTERIOR FNISHES, THE PROPOSED INPROVENENTS COMPLY SEGTION BD3 WALL AND GEILING
FINISHES AND TABLE 803.9 FINISH REQUREMENTS BY OCGUPANCY), FOR CORRIDORS AS FOLLOWS.

575

o
IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 10, NEANS OF EGRESS, NEW STEPS SHALL CGMPLY WTH SECTION 1008, STAIRWAYS: AS FOLLOWS:
RISER HEIGHTS SHALL BE 7-3/4 INCHES MAX. PER EXCEPTION 5, UNDER 1009.4.2
TREAD DEPTHS SHALL BE 11° MIN. (AS MEASURED HORIZONTALLY FRON STAR NOSE T0 STAR NOSE), PER 1009.4.2

RS ARE 8910 SQ

OVERALL THIGKNESS OF 15"4).

10 sTORES

A PER FLOOR: 9080 S0. FT. MAX.

AGTUAL RATING 2 hR
ACTUAL RATING 2 HR
ACTUAL RATING 0 HR
AGTUAL RATING 0 R
ACTUAL RATING 2 HR
ACTUAL RATING 2 HR

ACTUAL RATING 2 HR
ACTUAL RATING

(OKE DEVELOPED INDEX

HISTORY OF THE EXISTING BUILDING
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INFORMATION

NORTH

THE WORK IS DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE "INTERNATIONAL EXISTING BULDING GODE" (LE.B.C.) 2009 EDITION, AND ASSOCOATED PORTIONS OF
THE 'INTERNATIONAL BULDING CODE" (L8.C.) 2009 EDITION, AND PORTIONS OF THE ACGESSIBLE AND USABLE BUILDNGS AND FAGILTIES GUIDELINES —
/ON.

1CC AI17.1 - 2009 EDIT
00 MODIFICATIONS ARE CLASSIFIED AS “ALTERATION — LEVEL

LEVEL 2 ALTERATIGNS SHALL GOMPLY WITH THE PROVISIONS OF CHAPTER § FOR LEVEL 1 ALTERATIONS AS WELL AS THE PROVISIONS OF CHAPTER 7,

F THE LEB.C.

THE AREA OF THE NODFICATION WORK IS APFROX. 1300 SF, AND THE AREA OF
RESULTING IN THE WORK AREA BEING ONLY 15% MAX. PER FLOOR OF THE ENTIRE BULDING.

THE_CISTNG FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEM STANDPIPE STATIONS ON EACH FLOOR SHALL REMAIN AS IS, AND ARE NOT AFFECTED BY THE MODIFICATION WORK:
BIGEPT WHERE. SUGH PIPNG PENETRATES CXISTIG FIRE RATED WALL ASSENBLIES AN NEW FIRE STOPPING AROUND ‘SUGH PENETRATIONS 15 FROVDED.
o

INACCORDANCE WITH SECTI
THE EXISTNG EMERGENCY EGRESS EXITS (AS NOTED ON THE "OVER-ALL” FLOOR PLAN SHEETS DA-1, SHALL REMAIN 45 IS.

LL NEW DOGRS INSTALLED IN NEW AN CORRDOR WHIGH OCCUR N THE PATH OF EMERGENGY CORESS TRAVEL, SHAL BE EGUPPED WITH
“FANIC HARDWARE" (AS INDICATED IN THE DODR SCHEDULE); N ACCORDANGE WITH SECTION 705.4.4 OF THE LEB.

ALL NEW DOGRS NSTALLED I NEW AN CGRRDOR WHIGH OCGUR I THE PATH OF EMERGENGY EGRESS TRAVEL, SHALL BE HOLLOW METAL
(45 INDICATED IN THE DOOR SCHEDULE); IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 705.5.1 OF THE

NEW EXIT SIGNS SHALL BE INSTALLED AS REQUIRED WITHIN THE WORK AREA TO DESIGNATE EMERGENCY EGRESS EXIT ROUTES (SEE REFLECTED CELING

PLAN), IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 705.8 OF THE |

€ NEW STEPS OF NCLINED SURFACES ARE INOICATED, NEW HANDRALS AND/OF GUARD RAILS SHALL B PROVDED. I ACCORDANCE Wi

SECTION 705.8 OF THE

THE NGLINED SURFACE (RAMP) IN THE "NEW SKINKER CORRIDOR” COMPLIES WITH THE ALLOWED SLOPE OF 1 IN 12 IN ACCORDANCE WITH .C.C A 117.1,

NEW ELECTRICAL CONVENIENGE OUTLETS INSTALLED IN CONUUNGTION WITH THE NEW WORK, SHALL BE AS SHOWN IN THESE DRAWNGS (SEE GFl
DESIGNATIONS FOR GROUND FAULT GIRGUIT INTERUPTION LOGATIONS). ~ AL NEW ELECTRICAL WORK SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANGE WITH NFPA 70.

ORI 2° WHICH INCLUDE THE RECONFIGURATION OF SPACE, THE ADDITION OR
Eumwmuu OF ANY DOCR. KD THE RECONFIGURATION OR EXTENSION OF ANY SYSTEV; AS DESCREBED N CHAPER 7 OF THE 1E8.0, PER SECTON 404

THE “TOWER" AREAS OF THE BULDING IS APPROX. 008D 5F;

UECHANICAL MODFICATIONS REQUIRED B THE WORK SHOWN I THESE ORAWINGS SHALL BE OESIGN / 8ULD (SEE SPECS)  ALL NEW MECHANEAL WORK
B.C.

SHALL BE MADE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE INTERNATIONAL NECHANICAL CODE, PER SECTION 708 OF THE LE.
THE NEW CHAR LIFT SHALL BE DESIGNED AND INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 410 OF THE LC.C A 1171

1. [HE SUIDNG [ODATED AT 701 5. SKINIER OLVR WAS ORIGNALLY
QUL N THE 1GI0'S. AT THAT TINE IT HOUSED UP-
APARTMENTS WHICH DVEALDOKED FOREST PARK
THE RESIDENTS AT THAT TME ENPLOYED LINE-N TIME STAFF
YT EVDENCED Y THE INGLUSIGN OF SERVANTS GUARTERS
WITHIN THE ORICINAL APARTHED

CONSEGUENTLY, THE ORGANIZATION OF THE BUILDING RESLLTED IN

- THE LOBBIES AND MAIN CORRIDDRS)
AND “SERVICE™ AREAS (SUCH AS THE SERVICE CORRIDORS,
OBRAGES, LAUNDRY ROON, ETC.).

THE "PLBLIC AREAS HAVE TOP QUALITY FINISHES {SUCH AS
TERRAZD FLOORS, AND DECORATED PLASTER WALLS AND CEILNGS)
THE "SERVIGE” AREAS: HAVE MORE UTILTARIAN FINISHES. (SUGH AS:
SMPLE RED CLAY TILE FLOORS AND SIMPLE PLASTER WALLS:

THE "SERVICE” AREAS ARE ALSD CHARACTERIZED BY MANY LEVEL
AREAS. INSTEAD RELYING ON STAFF T

Chimome® “VaENG THE o ARGUND TG AND ST THE ARIOUS
STERE Were NaT A ConcERn:

2. IN THE 1980°S. THE BUILDING WAS GONVERTED T0 GONDOWNIMS.
AND GVER THE YEARS THE FRACTICE DF MAVING LIVE-IN STATF.

1175 PASSED ANAY. SSRUANTS BODMS WTHN THE LVIG UNTS

NVERTED I
FIETATSES SRV Becoue. snr smv\cs iy THECORRENT

RESIDENTS NOW HAVE TD 0 THER oW
CAONGRY. AND DEAL WIH1 THE STEPS I e 'SERVICE: AREAS.

DESIGN INTENT OF THE PROJECT

1. THE CURRENT RESIDENTS OF THE BULDING HAVE DECIDED THAT
UPGRATES AND NORCRNIZATION OF THE "STRVIGE” 4REAS ARE

RY MANY SDENTS HAVE T
BULONC SINGE 11 BECAVE CONDO'S AND. ARE NOW APPRGAGHNC
THE TME N THER LIVES WHERE GOING UP AND DOWN THE STEPS

IN'HE "SERVICE" AREAS HAS BECOME A NUSIANCE.
IT IS THE INTENT OF THIS PROJECT TO_DONDUCT

EFoRE
\NrEmnR NODFICATIONS KS INDICATED 10 TUNINATE THe
#5 rossiLE, a0

CODE THE, SUSSIRATES FOR FUTURE MTERIOR EN
CRGRADES, I THE  "SERVIE" ARERS. WAKNG THEW. COMPARABLE
IN QUALITY AS' THE EXISTING "PUBLIC” AREAS.

DUE To SPATIAL CONSTRAINTS IMBOSED BY EXISTING CONBITIONS:
PLIANT” FANP CAINGT B PROVGED FRON THE ROSEBURY

LOBBY 70 THE EXSTNG, ECRESS VER A SERIES

OF RISERS W “DEEP" mems HAVE BuEEN PROVDED T0

LDER RESDENTS
{VH NAY BE USiS WALKERS),
TS ALSD ESIGN INTENT OF THE PROJECT T0 ADDRESS

T
CONCERNS_ABOUT BULDIND SECURITY AND FIRE_SEPARATION OF
THE GARAGES FROM THE INTERIOR SPACES DF THE EUILDING.

3

DESCRIPTION OF THE EXISTING BUILDING

1. THE BULONG IS TEN (10) STORIES TALL AND TYPIGALLY THERE
ARE FIVE {5) GONDD UNITS ON THE SEGOND THROUGH THE

CENDS UNITE) AND GNE D) UNIT ON THE FRST FLOGR

THERE s A TOTAL OF FORTY FIVE (45) GONDO UNITS WITHIN
THE BULDNG

ALTHOUGH THE BULDING IS ONE CONTIGUICUS STRUCTURE, THE

0\
ONE SERVICE ELEVATOR, AND TWO STAR TOWERS.
STARS 4 & G BUPTY INTO THE L0BBY OF THEIR RESPECTIVE TOMERS
AND HE EMERGENCY EGRESS ROUTE PA;

THE LCBRIES 10 THE EXTERGR (S SHEET OAY).

$TARS 5 i b PROVEE ENERGENGY EGRESS NTO
“EXIST. EGRESS CORRIDOR (SEE St

THE
EET A-1) WHICH EXITS INTO THE
e o Meai oF e ChieT, SARVGE EHTRANGE (R SHEET AG-1).

3 THE EXSTING GARAGES ARE GONSTRUCTED OF CAST-IN-PLACE
CONGRETE SUPER- STRUSTURE (ROOF SLAB, FLOOR SLAB, COLuMNS

STING 0GR AND FRAUES INTHOSE WALLS ARE NETAL
WTH A TWO HOUR FIRE RATING,

4 THE EXSTING BULDING IS NOT EQUIPPED WITH A SPRINKLER SYSTEM,
BUT IS PROVIDED WITH A FIRE FROTECTION STANDFIPE SYSTEM, WITH
STATIONS AT EACH FLOGR (N STARS B & D).
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